TOWN OF SHERMAN BUDGET HEARING NOVEMBER 15, 2023

Chase Potter, Chairman, called the Town of Sherman Public Budget Hearing to order at 6:00p.m. on November 15, 2023 at the Sherman Town Hall.

Chairman Chase Potter, Board Members, Sherri Vodinelich, Amanda Klosterman, Lynn Smith, Kelley Krause, and Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Score were present. Please see sign in sheet for others present.

Motion to approve the 2022 public budget hearing meeting minutes as presented made by Amanda, 2nd by Kelley. Motion passed.

Summary of the income budget as follows:

Incomo

income:	
Local taxes (Town Levy)	\$205,285.00
Intergovernmental Revenue	\$192,284.71
Public Charges for Services	\$ 2,000.00
Miscellaneous Revenue	\$ 78,885.00
Carryover funds prior year	\$ 85,212.00
Total	\$ 580,959.38

Summary of the expenditure budget as follows:

Expenditures:	
Category #1 General Government	\$ 79,867.70
Category #2 Public Safety	\$ 92,577.06
Category #3 Public Works	\$137,000.00
Category #4 Health & Human Services	\$ 88,005.00
Category #5 Capitol Improvements	\$140,000.00
Category #6 Other (Contingency)	\$ 14,550.00
Debt Service	\$ 28,959.62
Total	\$ 580.959.38

Motion to approve projected 2024 revenues and expenses made by Sherri, 2nd by Kelley. Motion passed.

Motion to adjourn the public budgeting hearing made by Chase, 2nd by Lynn. Motion passed. Meeting adjourned at 6:11pm.

Town of Sherman Special Meeting November 15, 2023

Chairman Chase Potter called the Special meeting of the electors to order at 6:12pm. Electors present as follows: Chase Potter, Sherri Vodinelich, Amanda Klosterman, Lynn Smith, and Kelley Krause. Clerk Treasurer Ashley Score was also present.

Kelley made the motion to approve the Special Meeting minutes from November 16, 2022, 2nd by Lynn. Motion passed.

Kelley made the motion to approve the tax levy payable of \$205,285.00 2nd by Amanda, Motion passed.

Kelley made the motion to approve Supervisor #3 and Supervisor #4 salaries at \$3,176.00 for two-year terms beginning April 2043 to April 2026 2nd by Sherri. Motion passed.

Motion to adjourn the 2023 Special Meeting made by Chase 2nd by Amanda, motion passed. Meeting adjourned at 6:17pm.

Ashley Score, Clerk/Treasurer, Town of Sherman